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Height (cm)
Eye color
Hair color
Hair length
Stature
Place of residence

Place of birth
Housing options

Associations

174
brown
Brown
Medium
athletic / training
Munich (DE), Hamburg
(DE)
München
Munich (DE), Hamburg
(DE), Stuttgart (DE),
Cologne (DE), Berlin
(DE)
Bundesverband
Schauspiel e.V. (BFFS)

Nationality
Languages

Dialects
Accents

Instruments

Sport

Dance
Profession
Singing
Pitch
Driver's licenses

German
German
English
French
Albanian
Italian
Serbian
Turkish
Bairisch(native dialect)

Croatian
Serbian
Drums
Guitar
Alpine skiing
Boxing
Diving (apnea)
Golf
Horse riding
Judo
Rowing
Bungee
Karate
Parkour
Sailing
Snowboard
Standard
Actor
Folk
Baritone
B - Car

2005 – 2007

Information

Primary professional training
Neigborhood Playhouse (New York)

© Elena Zaucke
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2014 – 2016

2017

2021

2021

2020 – 2021

2016

2016

2011

2011

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2022

2022

2022

2022

Other professional training
Teacherstraining &amp; Coaching Ivana Chubbuck 

Awards
Deutscher Filmpreis "Auf Augenhöhe" Regie:Joachim Dollhopf, Evi Goldbrunner 

Film
Rohbau 
Role: Endri (SR)     Director: Tuna Kaptan    Distribution: Kinofilm   
Karma is a Hitch 
Role: Sebastian HR     Director: Oliver Kahl    Distribution: Kinokurzfilm   
Beckenrand Scheriff 
Role: Paul Sutter     Director: Marcus H. Rosenmüller    Distribution: Kinofilm    Casting
Director: Franziska Aigner   
BLAUHIMMEL 
Role: Lokführer     Director: Camilla Guttner    Distribution: Spielfilm / HFF München   
DIESES BESCHEUERTE HERZ 
Role: Sanitäter     Director: Marc Rothemund    Distribution: KINO   
BOYS 
Director: Christoph Schuler    Distribution: Kurzfilm, HFF Hochschule für Fernsehen und Film
Mü   
YALE 
Role: Bülent     Director: Ersin Cilesiz    Distribution: Kurzfilm, HFF Hochschule für Fernsehen
und Film Mü   

Television
Sommerzeit 
Role: Robert Mossad (SR)     Director: Hannu Salonen    Producer: Thomas Peter Friedl   
Station: Paramount +   
Frühling „Blick ins Morgen“ 
Role: Siggi Loisl (SR)     Director: Helmut Metzger    Producer: Natalie Scharf    Station: ZDF   
Written by: Natalie Scharf   
Frühling „Holla die Waldfee“ 
Role: Siggi Loisl (SR)     Director: Helmut Metzger    Producer: Natalie Scharf    Station: ZDF   
Written by: Natalie Scharf   
Frühling „Mit dem Feind im Bett“ 
Role: Kommissar Siegfried „Siggi“ Loisl (SR)     Director: Helmut Metzger    Station: ZDF   
Frühling - Wenn die Zeit stehen bleibt 
Role: Siggi Loisl (SR)     Director: Thomas Kronthaler    Producer: Natalie Scharf    Station:
ZDf    Written by: Natalie Scharf   
Frühling - Die verschwundenen Eltern 
Role: Siggi Loisl (SR)     Director: Thomas Kronthaler    Producer: Natalie Scharf    Station:
ZDF    Written by: Natalie Scharf   
Frühling - Lauf weg, wenn du kannst! 
Role: Siggi Loisl     Director: Axel Barth    Station: ZDF    Casting Director: Silke Koch   
Laim und die schlafenden Hunde 
Role: Engländer     Director: Michael Schneider    Station: ZDF   
Der Bozen Krimi - Weichende Erben 
Role: Bruno Pfister     Director: Sabine Derflinger    Station: ARD    Casting Director: Teresa
Depanau   
Frühling - Flüsternde Geister 
Role: Siggi Loisl     Director: Axel Barth    Station: ZDF    Casting Director: Silke Koch   
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2022

2022

2022

2022

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2020

2020

2020

2020

2019

2019

2019

2019

2018

2018

Frühling - Das Mädchen hinter der Tür 
Role: Siggi Loisl     Director: Tom Zenker    Station: ZDF    Casting Director: Silke Koch   
Friedliche Weihnachten 
Role: Hansi     Director: Sebastian Sorger    Station: Amazon    Casting Director: Stefany
Pohlmann   
1972 - Münchens schwarzer September 
Role: El Schmidt     Director: Christian Stiefenhofer    Station: SKY   
Der Bozen Krimi 
Role: Bruno Pfister     Director: Sabine Derflinger    Station: ARD   
Strafe - Das Seehaus nach Ferdinand von Schirach 
Role: Hauptkommissar Hübers     Director: Patrick Vollrath    Station: TV Now    Casting
Director: Anja Dihrberg   
Morden im Norden - Blitzkrieg 
Role: Erich Manter     Director: Tanja Roitzheim    Station: ARD    Casting Director: Stephen
Sikder   
SOKO Stuttgart 
Role: Leon Fährmann     Director: Rainer Matsutani    Station: ZDF    Casting Director: Ellen
Sammet   
Vaterland 
Role: Torsten Majewski     Director: Bettina Oberli    Station: ARD    Casting Director:
Dorothee Weyers & Franziska Harms   
Der Beischläfer 
Role: Hamicic     Director: Sebastian Sorger    Station: Amazon Prime    Casting Director:
Stefany Pohlmann   
Damaged Goods 
Role: Sauma Gay     Director: Anna-Katharina Maier    Station: Amazon Prime    Casting
Director: Anne Hünseler   
Der Alte - Alte Freunde 
Role: Felix Schaller     Director: Michael Kreindl    Station: ZDF    Casting Director: Christine
Mattner ndF   
Dünne Luft 
Role: David     Director: Josef Fink    Station: HFF Hochschule für Fernsehen und Film   
Kanzlei Berger 
Role: Veit Ackermann     Director: Gero Weinreuter    Station: ZDF    Casting Director: Anne
Hünseler   
Der Bergdoktor 
Role: Erich Schmitt     Director: Axel Barth    Station: ZDF    Casting Director: Maria Röcke   
Frühling - Ich sehe was, was Du nicht siehst 
Role: Polizist Loisl     Director: Dirk Pientka    Station: ZDF Reihe    Casting Director: Silke
Koch   
Lindenstraße 
Role: Andreas Kreittmayer     Director: Dominikus Probst    Station: BR Serie   
München Mord 
Role: Maiki Fronzek     Director: Jan Fehse    Station: ZDF    Casting Director: Lore Blössl
TV-60   
Hartwig Seeler- Ein neues Leben 
Director: Johannes Fabrick    Station: ARD    Casting Director: Nina Haun   
Frühling - Weihnachten 
Role: Polizist Siggi Loisl     Director: Michael Karen    Station: ZDF Reihe   
Frühling - Sand unter den Füßen 
Role: Siggi Loisl     Director: Dirk Regel    Station: ZDF Reihe   
Lindenstraße 
Role: Kommissar Kreitmayr     Director: Iain Dilthey    Station: BR Serie   
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2018

2018

2018

2018

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2016

2016

2015

2015

2015

2015

2014

2014

2013

2013

2013

Zimmer mit Stall - Tierisch gute Ferien 
Role: Wagner     Director: Ralf Huettner    Station: ARD Film Reihe   
Hubert ohne Staller - Bulle Bulle 
Role: Fritz Weimar     Director: Sebastian Sorger    Station: ARD Serie   
Dahoam is Dahoam 
Role: Lex     Director: Thomas Pauli    Station: BR   
Watzmann ermittelt 
Role: Artur Latzka     Director: Tom Zenker    Station: ARD Serie    Casting Director: Stephen
Sikder   
Tatort Odenthal 
Role: Personenschützer     Director: Tom Bohn    Station: ARD   
SOKO München 
Role: Thomas Vogel     Director: Jan Bauer    Station: ZDF   
Der Prag-Krimi – Der kalte Tod 
Role: Marcel Kleemann     Director: Nicolai Rohde    Station: ARD/Degeto   
Die Chefin 
Director: Christoph Stark    Station: ZDF   
Viele Wege 
Role: Antonia     Director: Uisenma Borchu    Station: HFF   
#wannadie 
Role: Hannes     Director: Anja Badeck   
Frühling - Mama kommt nie mehr zurück 
Role: Loisl     Director: Michael Karen    Station: ZDF   
Maki 
Role: Cem Goldstein     Director: Daniel Holzberg    Station: Kino (Kurzfilm)   
Deutschlands große Clans - DIE PERSIL STORY 
Role: Henkel Forscher     Director: Saskia Weisheit    Station: ZDF   
BELLA GERMANIA 
Role: Mike Cutter     Director: Gregor Schitzler    Station: ZDF   
KOMMISARIN LUCAS- GLADIO 
Role: Hanno Schultz     Director: Ralf Huettner    Station: ZDF   
LINDENSTRAßE 
Role: Kreitmayer     Director: Herwig Fischer    Station: ARD   
AUF AUGENHÖHE 
Role: Henrik     Director: Evi Goldbrunner, Joachim Dollhopf    Station: KINO Rat Pack GmbH   
TRASH DETECTIV 
Role: Karsten     Director: Maximilian Buck    Station: KINO Domar Film GmbH   
DER ALTE 
Role: Björn Janetzki     Director: Markus Weiler    Station: ZDF   
LINDENSTRAßE 
Role: Kreitmayer     Director: diverse    Station: ARD   
TATORT - DAS VERKAUFTE LäCHELN 
Director: Andreas Senn    Station: ARD   
SOKO STUTTGART -Spur der Steine 
Role: Peter Kerner     Director: Christoph Eichhorn    Station: ZDF Serie   
DER BERGDOKTOR 
Role: Hannes Kehr     Director: Axel Barth    Station: ZDF   
ALS PAPA DAS KROKODIL ERTRÄNKTE 
Director: Kai Stöckel    Station: KurzfilmKurzfilm / HFF Hochschule für Film München   
Blaue Stunde 
Role: Renz     Director: Marc Steck   
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2013

2013

2013

2012

2012

2012

2012

2012

2012

2012

2012

2012

2011

2011

2011

2011

2011

2011

2011

2010

2009

2008

2008

2008

2007

EIN TODSICHERER PLAN 
Role: Martin Klein     Director: Roland Suso Richter    Station: ARD/SWR   
DIE ROSENHEIM COPS - Thors Hammer 
Role: Florian Brandner     Director: Walter Bannert    Station: ZDF   
BESTSELLER 
Director: Andreas Binner    Station: Medienakademie MünchenAbschlussfilm /
Medienakadem   
FAMILIE DR. KLEIST 
Director: Heidi Kranz    Station: ZDF   
TATORT - SPIEL AUF ZEIT 
Director: Roland Suso Richter    Station: ARD   
DIE CHEFIN - Der Fall Seitz 
Role: Marc Roller     Director: Florian Kern    Station: ZDF   
ADD A FRIEND - Mallorca Gerd 
Role: Henry Matteo     Director: Tobi Baumann    Station: TNT Serie   
HUBERT & STALLER - Nachts, wenn die Wasserwacht 
Role: Maximilian Gerstner     Director: Jan Markus Linhof    Station: ARD   
DAHOAM IS DAHOAM 
Role: Lex     Director: diverse    Station: BR   
SOKO 5113 - Der Engel von Schwabing 
Role: Mario Fink     Director: Heidi Kranz    Station: ZDF   
FÜNF FREUNDE 2 
Role: Tempelhüter     Director: Mike Marzuk    Station: SamFilm GmbH   
FUCHS UND GANS 
Role: Frank Hönninger     Director: Dietmar Klein    Station: ARD   
IN DEINEM HIMMEL 
Director: Dominik Roth    Station: AbschlussfilmAbschlussfilm / Abschlussfilm   
ALOONY-TRAILER 
Director: Roland Suso Richter    Station: TrailerTrailer / 7mindfiction   
ADLERFLUG 
Director: diverse    Station: AbschlussfilmAbschlussfilm / Abschlussfilm   
DAHOAM IS DAHOAM 
Role: Lex     Director: diverse    Station: BR   
DER DICKE - Gefährliche Rache 
Role: Martin Bako     Director: Christoph Schnee    Station: ARD   
SOKO KÖLN – Der kurze Ruhm des Alexander K. 
Role: Alexander König     Director: Manuel Flurin Hendry    Station: ZDF   
WEIßBLAUE GESCHICHTEN 
Role: Kai Ortner     Director: Werner Siebert    Station: ZDF   
SOKO 5113 - MASKEN 
Role: Fatos Tadic     Director: Sebastian Sorger    Station: ZDF   
FREIHEIT STIRBT... MIT SICHERHEIT 
Director: Hanno Lay    Station: AbschlussfilmAbschlussfilm / Medienakademie Münche   
ROSENHEIM COPS - Mörderische Volksmusik 
Role: Lothar Berner     Director: Jörg Schneider    Station: ZDF   
ABARON 
Director: Marco Gutekunst    Station: Balou Motion Pictures   
LEGEND OF A HELL 
Director: Olaf Ittenbach    Station: Imas Filmproduktion   
SOKO 5113 - DIE AKTE GöTTMANN 
Director: Jörg Schneider    Station: ZDF   
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2006

2003 – 2004

2001

2001

2001

2000

2000

2000

1999

1999

1999

1998

1997 – 1998

1997

1997

1996

1990

2017

2011

2007

2007

DER ALTE - HEIMKEHR IN DEN TOD 
Role: Simon Graef     Director: Hartmut Griesmayr    Station: ZDF   
FABRIXX 
Role: Tom Kamphausens     Director: Tanja Roitzheim    Station: ARD   
SAMT UND SEIDE 
Director: Gunter Friedrich    Station: ZDF   
DER FAHNDER 
Director: Ed Herzog    Station: ARD   
DER ALTE 
Director: Hartmut Griesmayr    Station: ZDF   
POWDER PARK 
Director: Michael Zens    Station: ARD   
DIE ROTE MEILE 
Director: Wolfgang Münstermann    Station: Sat.1   
MARIENHOF 
Director: diverse    Station: ARD   
UNSER CHARLY 
Director: Franz-Josef Gottlieb    Station: ZDF   
PAPA, ICH HOL DICH RAUS 
Director: Harmut Griesmayr    Station: ARD   
SILVIA - EINE KLASSE FÜR SICH 
Director: Erwin Keusch, Heidi Kranz u.a.    Station: Sat.1   
FORSTHAUS FALKENAU 
Director: Klaus Grabowski    Station: ZDF   
ANNA MARIA - EINE FRAU GEHT IHREN WEG 
Director: Celino Bleiweiss    Station: Sat.1   
DER BERGDOKTOR 
Director: Celino Bleiweiss    Station: Sat.1   
LADY MAYERHOFER 
Director: Rolf Liccini    Station: Sat.1   
HELDEN HABEN ES SCHWER 
Director: Klaus Gendries    Station: ARD   
LEISE SCHATTEN 
Director: Sherry Hormann    Station: Hager Moss Film GmbH   

Theater
DER MANN, DER DIE WELT Aß 
Director: Ercan Karacayli    Theater: Zentraltheater München   
IN BEHANDLUNG 
Director: Stefan Klisch    Theater: Gasteig München   
CAREER 
Director: Ron Stetson    Theater: Rita-Morgenthau Theater, New York   
LET US BE GAY 
Director: Ron Stetson    Theater: Neighborhood Playhouse Theater, New York   
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© Lea Mahler © Markus Nass 2022
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